P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

TENTATIVE ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25
(ODD SEMESTER) B.E. - 111, V & VII Semester

r SI. No. w Date 1 Day Events
1. 09/09/2024 Monday | Course Registration and Commencement of
l classes
2. 21/09/2024 Saturday Online Venﬂcaﬁg:tzfr?}u};ﬁ)?eg1stranon by
: 05/10/2024 Saturday Submission of SEE Application form
4, 19/10/2024 Saturday Submission of Assignment-I
21/10/2024 to Monday to CIE-1
26/10/2024 Saturday
6. 30/11/2024 Saturday Submission of CIE - I marks in ERP Software
. 14/12/2024 Saturday Submission of Assignment-II
8. 16/12/2024 to Monday to CIE-TI
21/12/2024 Saturday
9. 23/12/2024 Monday Department Technical Fest
10. 26/12/2024 Thursday Submission of CIE - Il marks in ERP Software
11. 28/12/2024 to y CIE Assessment for IC Practical Component (on |
03/01/2025 par with SEE)
12 04/01/2025 Saturday Generate Make-up appear list [ERP]
= 0:4/0011/ /220525;0 : Makeup CIE & Last Teaching Day
i oié%gi%g ;0 - SEE Practical Examinations
a Igégzéigij ;0 - SEE Theory Examinations
16. 10/02/2025 Monday Commencement of EVEN Semester
Total number of 0dd semester working days : | 115 days
CIE : | 12 days
Departmental Technical Activities : | 01 days
ERP - Process for SEE Eligibility + Makeup Test 4 days (01 days +03 days)
Sili l:&;lsztless)sment for IC Practical Component (on par 06 days
Skill Development Activity 10 days
SEE Practical Exam 04 days
SEE Theory Exam 16 days
(115- 53)/6=10.3 weeks * 4 classes i
Total Number of Regular Class Workdays . | week
=41 classes

Note: Phase I - Skill Development course of 5 days to be conducted b/w 09/09/2024 to 19/10/2024
Phase II - Skill Development co of 5 days to be conducted b/w 28/10/2024 to 14/12/2024
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